

Ejectment Suit 168 of 2022.

[CNR WBPS01 000285 2022]

Before – Sonia Majumdar- Ld. Chief Judge.

Order No:-07.

31-01-2023

Today is fixed for consideration of the petitions filed on behalf of the defendant no-1 & defendant no-3 together with consideration of service reports upon rest of the defendants. Defendant no-03 is directed to serve copy of his petition to the plaintiff and defendant no-1. To date is also for acceptance of W/S as well as adoption of W/S so filed by defendant no-1 and by defendant no-3 and also for consideration of service reports upon rest of the defendants.

Both parties file haziras.

On call parties are found present through their respective Ld. Advocates.

The matter is taken up for hearing. Heard the matter in part.

Fix (**25-04-2023**) for further hearing of the matter.

Chief Judge.

J.O .Code:- WB 01128.