

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.168 OF 2022  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000285-2022)  
Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,  
Judge-in-Charge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.19  
25.02.2025

Ld. P.O. is absent.

Today is fixed for appearance of parties and further order.

Both parties file hazira. Defendant no. 5 and defendant no. 4, 6 and 7. file Vokatnama. No steps taken and none appears on behalf of the defendant no-02.

None moves.

Perused the case record.

Let the suit be proceed against the defendat no. 02.

Fix 15.05.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 7(2) of the W.B.P.T. Act. and exparte against the defendant no. -02.

Judge-in-charge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]  
(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)